

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3278/2025 CM(8819/2025)

SAIKA ZAHOOR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Bisma, Advocate for R-1 &2
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-3
& 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is directed to produce the adverse material, if any, against the petitioner, on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.01.2026

"Misba"