

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3278/2025
CM(8819/2025)

SAIKA ZAHOOR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate
Petitioner is also present in person
Vs.

UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 1 and 2
None for R- 3 and 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1, 2 and 4.
2. Due to paucity of time and non-availability of learned arguing counsel for respondents 1 and 2, the matter could not be considered finally.
3. List on 23rd March, 2026 in the Regular Cause List amongst first five cases

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
11.03.2026
"Mubashir "