

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 3278/2025
CM 8819/2025**

Saika Zahoor

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

18.04.2026

Counter affidavit has not been filed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavit before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.

List on **5th of May, 2026** with a liberty to make a mention.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 18th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"