

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3278/2025 CM(8819/2025)

SAIKA ZAHOOOR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Faizan Ganaie, CGC vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R- 1 & 2
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.05.2026

On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that the reply/objections filed by the respondents be allowed to be treated as counter affidavit. Ordered accordingly. Pleadings are thus complete.

List for consideration on **21st of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

Misba