

Serial No. 176
Supp. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3278/2025 CM(8819/2025)

SAIKA ZAHOOR.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Syed Tabeer Riyaz, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) AND OTHERS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.05.2026

1. List this matter on 3rd June, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
30.05.2026
Sakeena