

Serial No. 285
Supp. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3278/2025 CM(8819/2025)

SAIKA ZAHOOR.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Syed Tabeer Riyaz, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) AND OTHERS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Faizan, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2026

1. The matter has already been heard at length. However, learned counsel for the parties seek two days' further time to place on record brief synopsis as well as the judgments relied upon by them and, accordingly, pray for adjournment of the matter till Saturday, i.e., 06.06.2026.
2. List this matter for continuation on Saturday i.e., 06.06.2026, on which date, learned counsel for the parties shall produce the synopsis and copies of the judgments relied upon.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
03.06.2026
Sakeena