

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)No. 3278/2025

Saika Zahoor

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Syed Tabeer Riyaz, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI,
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

06.06.2026

01. The matter could not be concluded due to paucity of time, adjourned.
02. List on 4th July, 2026.
03. The matter shall not be treated as part heard.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

06.06.2026

"Shamim Dar"